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GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(S) 

(HILL SECTION) 

--------

No. 4/1/2016-ED(AD/Hills) 

To 

Imphal, the 11 Oct., 2018 

All Head of Offices/DDOs 
Under the Hill Districts of Education Department(S) 
Government of Manipur. 

Subject : Allotment of fund for payment of pay and allowances. 

Sir/Madam, 

Allocation of fund amounting to Rs. 86,01400/- (Rupees eighty six lakh 
one thousand four hundred) only under the Major Head : 2202- General 
Education for meeting expenditure for payment of pay and allowances in respect of 
the employees serving under Education (S) Department is hereby made. ODO wise 
a"ocation of fund for payment of pay and allowances in respect of the en,ployees 
under your administrative control is detailed in the enclosed ANNEXURE. However, 
the following points should be observed by the ODO concerned. 

1 The above allocation does not ipso facto authorize the DDOs to incur 
expenditure of the allocated amount unless all other financial rules & 
regulations are duly complied with . 

Copy to: 

Yours faithfully 

( Th. Kirankumar) I '1 / 1 o/ :lo 
Gof:nment of Manipur ''8 

1. The Commissioner (Education-S), Govt. of Manipur 
2. The Accountant General, Manipur 
3. The Director, Treasuries & Accounts, Manipur 
4. The Addi. Director of Education (S/H), Manipur 
5. The Nodal Officer (CPIS). He is requested to upload this letter 

In the official website. 
6 . The Chief Finance Officer, Education Directorate (S) 
7. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer concerned. 

8. The HOD/ODO concerned. 



Detailed statement for payment of fund to the DDOs under the control of the 

employees of Addi. Director of Education (S/Hills) for payment of pay and allowances 
to respective HOO/DDO for the period up to October, 2018. 
PaRe-1- ANNEXURE 

SI.No. Name of Office/School DDO Code 
Previous 

Addi. fund Total 
fund 

I. Head of 2202-Gen.Edn ,01-Elementary Education, 
Account 101- Govt. Primarv School 19 Primarv School 00 01- Salaries. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

ZEO Ukhrul 1207001 

1 K.S. Ramnganing, M/T 90502420 73000 90575420 

ZEO Chandel 1307001 

1 M. Ningthemjao Singh,P/T 35594861 149700 35744561 

ZEO Kangpokpi 1107001 

l Smt Kimneilam, P/T 48526831 383500 48910331 

ZEO Churachandpur 0707001 

1 H. Chigonglei Devi, G/T 130452911 250300 130703211 

Total 856500 
2202-Gen.Edn ,01-Elementary Education, 

1 n,1. nc-nortinn 1 q Prim;:irv C::rhn 11 nn n1- C::;:il;:il'ip,: 

1 ZEO Kamjong 1207049 1316000 17000 1333000 

2 ZEO Chandel 1307001 2114300 362800 2477100 
3 ZEO Senapati 1007018 585200 7100 592300 

Total 386900 
2202-Gen. Edn, 01-Elementary Education, 

001-Direction & Adm inistration,01-Direction,00,01-Sala ries 

1 ZEO Senapati 1007018 1593000 1418500 3011500 
2202-Gen. Edn, 02-Secondary Education, 

109-Govt. Sec. School, 24-Sec. School, 00-01 Salaries 

1 Paocham High School 1207006 3569830 24000 3593830 

2 Oinam Hill High School 1007005 2960000 40000 3000000 

3 Churachandpur Hr. Sec.Schoc 0707013 7291000 299000 7590000 

4 Bukpi Govt. High School 0707008 2832000 138000 2970000 

5 Henglep High School 0707012 5521000 124500 5645500 

6 Shi rui Govt. High School 1207033 3180000 25000 3205000 

7 Phadang Govt. High School 1207013 4430000 53500 4483500 

8 Phungyar Hr.Sec. School 1207022 8885000 96000 8981000 

9 Sardar Patel High School 1007006 2990369 80000 3070369 

10 Thangtong Hr. Sec.School 1907003 15257000 941000 16198000 

11 Vimala Raina Govt. High Scho 0707016 7240000 168500 7408500 

12 Moreh Govt. Hr. Sec. School 1407001 13578400 703500 14281900 
13 Talui Hr. Sec. Academy 1207009 10237847 166500 10404347 

14 Paomata Govt. Gigh School 1007008 4166933 620000 4786933 

15 Tengnoupal Govt. High Schoo 1407002 3948034 352000 4300034 

16 Kasom Khullen High School 1207024 3475000 164000 3639000 

17 Tamenglong Govt. Hr.Sec.Sch 0907003 14026335 288000 14314335 

18 ZEO Churachandpur 0707001 6764500 254000 7018500 

19 RengkaiHr.Sec.School 0 707017 17340104 1400000 18740104 

20 ZEO Senapati 1007018 3308600 2000 3310600 

Total 5939500 
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